Burnsville - Eagan - Savage

Agenda V.B.6.
December 12, 2024
To: Board of Education
From: Dr. Theresa Battle, superintendent
Date: December 12, 2024

RECOMMENDATION: To adopt a resolution to approve and accept donations as presented.
RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS
WHEREAS,

1. School Board Policy 706 establishes guidelines for the acceptance of gifts to the
District; and

2. Minnesota Statute 123B.02, Subd. 6 states the School Board may receive, for the
benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and
apply the same to the purpose designated; and

3. Minnesota Statute 465.03 states the School Board may accept a grant or devise of
real or personal property only by the adoption of a resolution approved by two-thirds
of its members; and

4. Businesses and individuals have submitted donations to the district;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of ISD 191 to approve and accept
with appreciation the donations as presented below and to permit their use as designated
by the donors.

Moved by: Seconded by:

Members in favor of the motion: Members opposed:

Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted on December 12, 2024.

Clerk — Board of Education
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11/1/2024
11/1/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024
10/15/2024

11/1/2024

5/14/2024

5/9/2024

5/20/2024
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9/1/2024
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11/22/2024

11/22/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

12/2/2024

Hosanna Church - Lakeville
Campus

Carmeuse Americas

MN Valley Electric

Presbyterian Church of The
Apostles

Cargill Salt, Denise Vanbeusekom
Gary W King

Prior Lake Savage Optimist Club
Joanne Morrissey

Donald and Mary Anne Bennett
Burnsville Savage Lion's Club
Thomas Mayfield & Family
Mark & Patricia Heimkes

Ann & Gary Selgeby, Erin & Joe

Park and their children Cohen and
Rory

Robert & Gwynn Sorensen
Fryberger, Buchanan, Smith &
Frederick, P.A., Attorney's at Law
Verus Mortgage Capital

Kopp Family Foundation

Diane Johnson

Burnsville Rotary Foundation
Mary and Scott Kamarainen
Janet and Hermann Kauls

Rose Herrmann

Patricia and Lyle Olson
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran

Church

Merkan Corporation

Burnsville High
School

Burnsville High
School

Community Services

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Community Services

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Joseph Nicollet
Middle School

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Financial investment for back-to-
school supplies
BrainPower in a BackPack

BrainPower in a BackPack

BrainPower in a BackPack
BrainPower in a BackPack
BrainPower in a BackPack
BrainPower in a BackPack
BrainPower in a BackPack

BrainPower in a BackPack

Community Engagement
Donation

In honor of a Special Education
EA who recently passed away

In honor of a Special Education
EA who recently passed away
In honor of a Special Education
EA who recently passed away

In honor of a Special Education
EA who recently passed away

In honor of a Special Education
EA who recently passed away
School Supply donation

To benefit the students of
Nicollet Middle School
Brainpower in a Backpack
Brainpower in a Backpack
BSC Annual Giving

BSC annual giving

BSC annual giving

BSC annual giving

Brainpower in a Backpack

Brainpower in a BackPack

Total Cash Donations - $37,255.00

7,500.00

$1,000.00
$500

$1,000
$4,000
$1,000
$1,000
$100
$100

$300
$265.00

$50.00

$200.00
$125.00
$350.00
$500
$2,000
$15
$13,000.00
$100
$100

$25

$25
$1,000.00

$3,000



