

Agenda V.B.6. December 12, 2024

To: Board of Education

From: Dr. Theresa Battle, superintendent

Date: December 12, 2024

RECOMMENDATION: To adopt a resolution to approve and accept donations as presented.

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS

WHEREAS,

- 1. School Board Policy 706 establishes guidelines for the acceptance of gifts to the District; and
- 2. Minnesota Statute 123B.02, Subd. 6 states the School Board may receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated; and
- 3. Minnesota Statute 465.03 states the School Board may accept a grant or devise of real or personal property only by the adoption of a resolution approved by two-thirds of its members; and
- 4. Businesses and individuals have submitted donations to the district;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of ISD 191 to approve and accept with appreciation the donations as presented below and to permit their use as designated by the donors.

Moved by:_____

Seconded by:_____

Members in favor of the motion:

Members opposed:

Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted on December 12, 2024.

Clerk – Board of Education

8/29/2024	Hosanna Church - Lakeville Campus	Burnsville High School	Financial investment for back-to- school supplies	7,500.00
8/14/2024	Carmeuse Americas	Burnsville High School	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$1,000.00
10/1/2024	MN Valley Electric	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$500
11/1/2024	Presbyterian Church of The Apostles	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$1,000
11/1/2024	Cargill Salt, Denise Vanbeusekom	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$4,000
10/15/2024	Gary W King	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$1,000
10/15/2024	Prior Lake Savage Optimist Club	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$1,000
10/15/2024	Joanne Morrissey	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$100
10/15/2024	Donald and Mary Anne Bennett	Community Services	BrainPower in a BackPack	\$100
11/1/2024	Burnsville Savage Lion's Club	Community Services	Community Engagement Donation	\$300
5/14/2024	Thomas Mayfield & Family	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	In honor of a Special Education EA who recently passed away	\$265.00
5/9/2024	Mark & Patricia Heimkes	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	In honor of a Special Education EA who recently passed away	\$50.00
5/20/2024	Ann & Gary Selgeby, Erin & Joe Park and their children Cohen and Rory	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	In honor of a Special Education EA who recently passed away	\$200.00
5/31/2024	Robert & Gwynn Sorensen	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	In honor of a Special Education EA who recently passed away	\$125.00
5/30/2024	Fryberger, Buchanan, Smith & Frederick, P.A., Attorney's at Law	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	In honor of a Special Education EA who recently passed away	\$350.00
9/1/2024	Verus Mortgage Capital	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	School Supply donation	\$500
9/1/2024	Kopp Family Foundation	Joseph Nicollet Middle School	To benefit the students of Nicollet Middle School	\$2,000
11/22/2024	Diane Johnson	Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$15
11/22/2024	Burnsville Rotary Foundation	Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$13,000.00
11/26/2024	Mary and Scott Kamarainen	Community Education	BSC Annual Giving	\$100
11/26/2024	Janet and Hermann Kauls	Community Education	BSC annual giving	\$100
11/26/2024	Rose Herrmann	Community Education	BSC annual giving	\$25
11/26/2024	Patricia and Lyle Olson	Community Education	BSC annual giving	\$25
11/26/2024	Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church	Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$1,000.00
12/2/2024	Merkan Corporation	Community Education	Brainpower in a BackPack	\$3,000